Exhibit II 

NOTE 

$25,000.00 Oak Park, Illinois      June 11, 2024 

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Elizabeth Moisant promises to pay to the Village of Oak Park, Illinois the 

principal sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) and no interest except as follows: The principal 

shall be payable in full upon the earliest of the following occurrences or date: 

1. The conveyance or transfer of any interest in the following described real estate by the 

maker or the estate of the maker;